

# 2021-2022 A Year in Review

# **2021 Highlights & Achievements**

- Capitalized on momentum and support from the Fall 2020 "Yes for Clackamas Kids" ballot measure campaign to formalize the Safe Kids Coalition.
- Incorporated Safe Kids Coalition as an officially registered nonprofit with the State of Oregon and established fiscal agent to provide tax exempt options to supporters and foundations.
- Launched the Safe Kids Coalition website.
- Coordinated with Oregon's Congressional Leaders to represent the needs of Clackamas County's children and youth.
- Compiled a community needs assessment for children and youth impacted by trauma related to the COVID-19 pandemic as part of a coordinated funding request for American Rescue Plan Act assistance.
- Host regular gatherings of local nonprofit leaders and other supportive individuals to share support, resources, updates, challenges, funding opportunities, coordinated services, and gaps.
- Local outreach regarding the work of Safe Kids Coalition with presentations to area civic organizations.
- Educating the community and policy makers on the role of community-based organizations and the interconnected needs of children and youth.

### **Our Mission and Vision**

The Safe Kids Coalition for Clackamas County uses a collective impact model to ensure critical services are accessible to children and youth impacted by trauma.

Our vision is to create a community where the safety and well-being of children and youth are a top priority and a shared responsibility.







The Safe Kids Coalition promotes critical services and prevention efforts for children and youth impacted by trauma.

The safety and well-being of children and youth in our communities must be a top priority and a shared responsibility among caring adults.

## What is the Safe Kids Coalition?

A long-standing cooperative effort has formalized as the Safe Kids Coalition for Clackamas County. Led by local nonprofit agencies partnering with the community, the coalition serves the needs of at-risk children, youth and families.



The Safe Kids Coalition represents the interests of more than 80,000 children and youth in Clackamas County.

#### **Partners**

A Village for One AntFarm **Bloomin' Boutique CASA of Clackamas County Children's Center Clackamas County Children of Incarcerated Parents Clackamas Women's Services Family SkillBuilders** IRCO **NAMI** Clackamas **Northwest Family Services Northwest Housing Alternatives** Parrott Creek Child & Family Services **Safety Compass** 

Todos Juntos

#### 21-22 Board of Directors

Simon Fulford, President Parrott Creek Child & Family Services

> Karen Rush, Secretary Children's Center

> > Cassie Trahan A Village for One

Melissa Erlbaum Clackamas Women's Services

Rose Fuller Northwest Family Services